Form PTO-1595 ↓ ↓ ↓ RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	ademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ieon Chen	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Innova Electronics Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Same No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 	Street Address: <u>17291 Mount Herrmann Street</u>
Execution Date:October 16, 2003	City: Fountain Valley_State: CAZip: 92708 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/755,747 	lication, the execution date of the application is
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce B. Brunda/STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER	
Internal Address:	EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 75 Enterprise-Suite 250	Should any further fee be necessary 8. Deposit account number:
City: Aliso Viejo State: CA Zip: 92656	<u>19-4330</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Mail documents to be recorded with	Signature July 29, 2004 Signature Date r sheet, attachments, and documents Image: Construction to:
	Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015645 FRAME: 0016

		CATION	Docket Num EQUUS-074	ber (Optional): A
Whereas, I/We, _ hereafter referred	leon Chen d to as applicant, have ir	of <u>Lagun</u>	a Hills, California w and useful improv	ements in <u>Automotive</u>
Gauge Housing V	Nith Friction Fit Aperture	<u>es.</u>		
to for which an an Application	pplication for a United St	ates Patent was fi	led on <u>January 1</u>	<u>2, 2004</u>
for which an ar	on Number <u>10 / 79</u> pplication for a United St	tates Patent was e	xecuted on	, and
Whereas, <u>le</u>	on Chen of Inn	ova Electronics Co	prporation	herein referred to
"assignee" whose mailing address is				
is desirous of acc	quiring the entire right, tit	le and interest in t	he same;	
presents do herel and assigns, Ass application and a States Letters pa applications for L countries foreign benefits of the Int treaties, and all L foreign to the Unit reissues thereof Trademarks of th whose duty it is improvements to terms of this instr issue said United his sole use and L	by sell, assign, transfer a signor's entire right, title all divisions, renewals, c atent which may be gran Letters Patent which may to the United States, inc rernational Convention fo Letters Patent which may ted States and all extens ; and Assignor hereby to issue patents on a said Assignee, its succe rument; I hereby authoriz States Patent to said assigned behoof; and for the use a atent may be granted, as and sale not been made	and set over, unto A e and interest in, continuations, and inted thereon and ay hereafter be fill cluding the full righ or the Protection of y be granted for sa- ions, divisions, com authorizes and re- y official of any cou pplications as afor ssors, legal repress ze and request the signee, of the entir and behoof of his le- fully and entirely a	ssignee, its success to and under said in continuations-in-part all reissues and ext ed for said improver t to claim for any suc industrial Property and id improvements in a tinuations, continuation equests the Commi- intry or countries fore- presaid, to issue all entatives and assign Commissioner of Par- e right, title, and intere- gal representatives, for is the same would ha	Letters Patent for said s, in accordance with the tents and Trademarks to est in and to the same, for to the full end of the term we been held by me had
Executed this	16 th	day of <i>O</i>	ctober	, 20 <u>03</u> ,
at Logm	a Ulls			·
,				
		•	\sim	
1		IEON CHI	EN	
State of) SS:	IEON CH	EN	
State of County of		IEON CHI	EN	
County of				
County of Before me persona)			
County of Before me persona and acknowledged	ally appeared said	to be his free act an		
County of Before me persona and acknowledged	ally appeared said	to be his free act an		

a - 4

*

.

PATENT REEL: 015645 FRAME: 0017

RECORDED: 01/15/2004